## PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, NEW DELHI-110001

No. [E-2373] A-10/016/21/2019-HR-C

Date : 07.09.2020

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub:- Policy for contractual engagement in Prasar Bharati- reg.

In partial modification of Prasar Bharati's communication No. A-10/159/09-PPC dated 27.09.2012 {CEP 2012} on the above mentioned subject, the para no. 8(I) of Contractual Engagement Policy 2012 may be read as under:-

8(I). All such engagement in the two Directorates and all Verticals will be recommended by a Screening-cum-Selection Committee comprising of the following:-

- a. ADG(A), PB Secretariat or any other Officer from PB Secretariat nominated by CEO, Prasar Bharati not below the rank of ADG- (Chairman)
- b. ADG (Finance) PB Sectt. (Member)
- c. ADG/ DDG/ Director of the concerned Directorate / Vertical as applicable
- d. DDG (Ops) (Member)
- e. Manager (HR) (Member)
- f. DDA of concerned Directorate/Vertical Convener
- g. Two experts, if necessary, to be nominated by the CEO, Prasar Bharati as the case may be.

2.

This issues with approval of the CEO, Prasar Bharati.

(Sunil Bhatt ) Deputy Director (TM&SO)

1000 Al 07/09/20

To,

- 1. DG:AIR, DG:DD, DG:NSD, DG:N&CA
- 2. ADG(B&A)/ADG(F)/ADG(A)/ADG(HR) PBS
- 3. ADG(F),DG:AIR/DG:DD
- 4. DDG(HR),DGÄIR/DG:DD
- 5. ADG(A), NABM/ADG(A), CPC
- 6. Head of PBNS & DP/Head of Sales
- 7. DDG(A), DG:AIR/DDG Central Archives, PB
- 8. DDG(T), PBS-with a request to get the OM uploaded on PB Website

## Copy to:-

• •

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati